OY mE SPL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

NOTES ON FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31°T MARCH, 2023

49.2

50

51

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

The Company is mainly exposed to the currency : USD

The following table details the Company's sensitivity to a 5% increase and decrease in the INR against the relevant foreign currencies. 5% is the
sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign currency risk internally to key management personnel and represents management's assessment
of the reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rates. This is mainly attributable to the exposure outstanding on receivables and payables
in the Company at the end of the reporting period. The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary
items and adjusts their translation at the period end for a 5% charge in foreign currency rate. A positive number below indicates an increase
in the profit or equity where the INR strengthens 5% against the relevant currency. For a 5% weakening of the ¥ against the relevant currency,
there would be a comparable impact on the profit or equity , and the balances below would be negative.

Impact on Profit/(Loss)/ Total Equity

Particulars As at March31, 2023 As at March31, 2022

Increase in Exchange Rate by 5% 103.51 223.38

Decrease in Exchange Rate by 5% (103.51) (223.38)

Capital management

The Company's objective is to maintain a strong capital base to ensure sustained growth in business. The Capital Management focusses to

maintain an optimal structure that balances growth and maximizes shareholder value.

The Company is predominantly equity financed. Further, the Company has sufficient cash, cash equivalents, current investments and financial

assets which are liquid to meet the debts.

Critical estimates and judgements in applying accounting policies

The management believes that the estimates used in preparation of the financial statements are prudent and reasonable. Information about